Trade payables and other payables 14,414 141,748 – 156,162

Interest-bearing bank borrowings – 451,558 90,552 542,110

 14,414 593,306 90,552 698,272

132

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
31 March 2008

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND
POLICIES (continued)

Liquidity risk (continued)

Company

At the balance sheet date, the amounts due to subsidiaries of HK$235,452,000 (2007:

HK$200,253,000) are repayable on demand.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equity securities decrease as a

result of changes in the levels of equity indices and the value of individual securities.

The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from individual equity investments

classified as available-for-sale investments (note 21) as at 31 March 2008.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 3% change in the fair values

of the equity investments, with all other variables held constant and before any impact

on tax, based on their carrying amounts at the balance sheet date.

 Group  Company

 Increase/ Increase/

 (decrease) (decrease) Increase/ Increase/

 in fair in profit (decrease) (decrease)

 value before tax in equity in equity

 % HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

2008

Investments listed in Hong Kong:

 – Available-for-sale 3 – 1,397 7

 (3) – (1,397) (7)

2007

Investments listed in Hong Kong:

 – Available-for-sale 3 – 609 6

 (3) – (609) (6)

133

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
31 March 2008

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND
POLICIES (continued)

Capital management

The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to safeguard the Group’s

ability to continue as a going concern and to maintain healthy capital ratios in order

to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of

changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group

may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or